NORDSTEN

DOUBLE HITCH
AND
TRIPLE HITCH

ASSEMBLING AND HYDRAULIC DIAGRAM

SPARE PARTS LIST

NORDSTEN

Gyrovej 1-5

7800 Skive






TRAIL TRACTION
|
s
l. qd b
(@]
O
0
|
| 160
n
Y { ()
n A [ 2
i I
| ) 3 Wi [}] 1] i [
]
L | | n n | |
— n—-




000c

TRAIL TRACTION DOUBLE

e ]

T




TRAIL TRACTION TRIPLE

o

3450




]

r_
l
I
—
S
o
i
il
|
L

HYDR .DIAGRAM 4.0 CKG



M

HYDR .DIAGRAM DOUBLE HITCH



Nl

£

-
i

| S—

HYDR .DTAGRAM TRTPLE HITCH



- INDHOLDSFORTEQNELSE
TABLE OF CONTENTS
INHALTSVERZEICHNIS
INDEX

HITOH . v en e esaccasssnennansnesenncansenasnessnnsetonaossssassssssssassncsnssanssnnsensssaasssnsssssnsssnasossossnedh
HITCH.eeeoceoonnsnnnoonnenvensssssassssrsrencsecssasacnsvsosnnnanas A |
HITOH . o s e evevuonnesnsnnssannsssnssesvassnnscnarssssssensessosstansessnsnsasnonanncssssnsosassssansonsanssnennssash

HITCH s s eveenonncusesssunesenesssssnnnnscsanssassssassesssasrsonnnssasvonnnancnssssasssscasnessssnconsssennssasah

SIDEFLOJ,HIUL. cnaveinsvancncesssnsconssnsscsrnsssesosscrsconcannnsancnns U |
BOOM SECTION,WHEEL...vncevusvncencncesorsnnssuscnnsnsonsncsnoncnnannns P |
GESTANG,TREIBRAD.....covevvensrnrannenasen T L L R R P L e H
RAMPE D'EPANDAGE ,ROUE MOTRICE. . v iseuesencnssnncsoconsononoseacsosorsssossssnssasssssonnnsansascnssassonsscs .

BUGSERTREK...ovvevecanens g R R R PR
TRAIL TRACTION. ... vevcececnrersnsnnersncannansocanses C e bssescersisasacsesesensasrasastestatsnensrsrosaanes QP |
SCHLEPPZUG .. v v eevveenecennorensnsnsansonnsassansscasns cerenenns e Y F R AR I |

REMORQUAGE. .. cvvvevnvnurnocornsecnevanscanes crresmosannes T T T T R R .H

HYDRAULIKSET TRIPLE..ecuceeneuenencancneoressncsnansnssascsasncscssnssnsansonasoannns terersasscensasansanann R |
HYDRAULIC SET TRIPLE...cvcevrernnnasansss T T T
HYDRAULIKSATZ.TRIPLE......... ceeeneaeans teiessesressacseccscrrsatasnann crerenanaen ceeesaneanan cieseesenretassnann H
JEU HYDRAULIQUE.TRIPLE. . ccvurcraraconcrrisnccccnscecnnsncencns teeeeeaan caeserseersenesacns cesesenascscsascananns .H

HYDRAULIKSAT DOUBLE....c..cvvrernnnns e L L L L L TR T TR R H
HYDRAULIC SET DOUBLE..csuveuenrcsunoranennenacevnonansancnsosssasnssssnssersssssosssaonsnsoscrsancancans [
HYDRAULIKSATZ DOUBLE . v urvcerenceouensscnnossnsocsnssnansssssssssssssssansnsaassoosnsnansasvnarosscnsnns - |
JEU HYDRAULIQUE DOUBLE.....caiicnvencenennnns ceveensssessssnssnsennne Ciesasasessasasesosecssnaenancnn [ ...H

Eo I T N W W W W NN NN - s

vi vt oon






H 1-1

HITCH
HITCH
HITCH
HITCH

POS.  NR. TYPE BENAVNELSE

ITEM  NO. TYPE DESCRIPTION

BILD  NR. TYP BESCHREIBUNG

POS.  REF. TYPE DESIGNATION

1 2150177  AG,HOJRE YOKE ,RIGHT JOCK,RECHTS TRAVON,DROITE

2 2150170 BESLAG FOR AG BRACKET FOR YOKE BESCHLAG FUR JOCK ADAPTION POUR TRAVON

3 2150195 ROR FOR HITCH TUBE FOR HITCH ROHR FUR HITCH TUYAU PIUR HITCH

4 2150193  HOVEDROR FOR HITCH MAIN PIPE FOR HITCH HAUPTROHR FUR HITCH TUYAU DE CUIDANTE P. HITCH

5 2150176  AG,VENSTRE YOKE, LEFT JOCK, LINGS TRAVON, GAUCHE






SIDEFL@J, HJUL
BOOM SECTION, WHEEL
QESTANG, TREIBRAD

RAMPE D EPANDAGE, ROUEMOTRISE

POS. NR. TYPE BENAVNELSE
ITEM  NO. TYPE DESCRIPTION
BILD  NR. TYP BESCHREIBUNG
POS.  REF. TYPE DESIGNATION
1 544617  LASEMOTRIK M16 LOCK NUT GEGENMUTTER ECROU FREIN
2 540840  SETSKRUE M16X40 SET SCREW SETZSCHRAUBE VIS DE BLOCAGE
3 540850  SATSKRUE M16X50 SET SCREW SETZSCHRAUBE VIS DE BLOCAGE
4 544613  LASEMBTRIK M12 LOCK NUT GEGENMUTTER ECROU FREIN
5 540640  SKTSKRUE M12X40 SET SCREW SETZSCHRAUBE VIS DE BLOCAGE
6 2150378  LASEJERN MORTISE CHISEL SCHLOSSRIGEL BEC-D'ANE DE SRRURIER
7 2150521 BESLAG FOR LASEJERN BRACKET BESCHLAG ADAPTION
8 600882  STALBOLT M20X180 STEEL BOLT STAHLBOLZEN BOULON ACIER
9 2150161  AFSTANDSR®R FOR AG DISTANCE PIPE ABSTANDSROHR TUBE DE DISTANCE
0 544620  LASEMOTRIK M20 LOCK NUT GEGENMUTTER ECROU FREIN
1 16076  SIKRINGSSPLIT MED KADE SAFETY SPLIT PIN SICHERUNGSSPLINT GOUPILLE DE SURETE
12 0602370  TRAKBOLT ©32X150MM DRAW BOLT ZUGBOLZEN BOULON DE TENSION
13 540891  STALBOLT M16X100 STEEL BOLT STAHLBOLZEN BOULON ACIER
14 0602409  STALBOLT M16X110 STEEL BOLT STAHLBOLZEN BOULON ACIERB
15 2150533  SLANGEHOLDER HOSE HOLDER SLAUCHHRALTER SUPPORT DE TUYAU
16 2150211  PLADE FOR TRAK PLATE PLATTE PLAQUE
17 2150215  AFSTANDSSTYKKE FOR TRAK DISTANCE PIECE ABSTANDSSTUCK PIECE DE DISTANCE
18 2150360 MELLEMLEGSPLADE PLATE PLATTE PLAQUE
19 2149298  KOREHJUL 10,0/80X12 8-LAGS DRIVE WHEEL TREIBRAD ROUE MOTRICE
20 601206 DEK 10,0/80X12 TYRE REIFE PNEU
21 150650  SLANGE 10/80X12 TUBE SLAUCH CHAMBRE
22 0602222 MOTRIK MF12X1,5 NUT MUTTER ECROU
23 2149297  FELG 7,0X12 RIM FELGE JANTE
24 0602369 NAV MED AKSEL HUB NABE CHAMBRE






BUGSERTREK
TRAIL TRACTION
SCHLEPPZUG
REMOURQUAGE
POS. NR. TYPE BENEVNELSE
ITEM  NO. TYPE DESCRIPTION
BILD  NR. TYP BESCHREIBUNG
POS.  REF. TYPE DESIGNATION
1 226330  SIKR.SPLIT 911 RING 941 SAFETY SPLIT PIN SICHERUNGSSPLINT GOUPILLE DE SURETE
2 0602371 TOPSTANGSBOLT @¢25X83MM TOP LINK BOLT OBERLENKER BOLZEN BOULON DE BARRE SUPERIEURE
3 0602366  TOPSTANG BOOMMX1 TOP LINK OBERLENKER BARRE SUPERIEURE
4 65890400 DRAGBAND $16X380 U-BOLT U-BOLZEN ETRIER
5 544617  LASEM®TRIK M16 LOCK NUT GEGENMUTTER ECROU FREIN
6 2150214  BESLAG BRACKET BESCHLAG ADAPTION
7 0602368  STALBOLT 1%X102 STEEL BOLT STAHLBOLZEN BOULON ACIER
8 544571  LASEM@TRIK 1" LOCK NUT GEGENMUTTER ECROU FREIN
9 2150195 ROR FOR HITCH TUBE FOR HITCH ROHR FUR HITCH TUYAU POUR HITCH
‘0 2150193  HOVEDR@R FOR HITCH MAIN PIPE FOR HITCH HAUPTROHR FUR HITCH TUYAU DE COUDINTE POUR
HITCH
11 37137  STOTTEBEN, INDSTILLELIG SUPPORT LEG ABSTELLSTUTZEN BEQUILLE
12 2150239  BESLAG BRACKET BESCHLAG ADAPTION
13 544613  LASEMOTRIK M12 LOCK NUT GEGENMUTTER ECROU FREIN
14 2150531  SLANGEHOLDER TUBE RETAINER SLAUCHHALTER SOUTIEN DE TUYAU
15 13106700 DRAGBAND M12 U-BOLT U-BOLZEN ETRIER
16 0602370  TRAKBOLT DRAW BOLT ZUGBOLZEN BOULON DE TENSION
17 540897  STALBOLT M16X160 STEEL 80LT STAHLBOLZEN BOULON ACIER
18 2150210  BESLAG BRACKET BESCHLAG ADAPTION
19 DRAGBAND M16 U-BOLT U-BOLZEN ETRIER

2150225






POS. NR. TYPE BENRVNELSE

ITEM NO. TYPE DESCRIPTION

BILD NR. TYP BESCHREIBUNG
POS.  REF. TYPE DESIGNATION

1 2150369  HYDRAULIKSLANGE 1/4" L=600 HYDRAULIC HOSE HYDRAUL TKSLAUCH TUYAU HYDRAULIQUE
2 2150540  HYDRAULIKSLANGE 1/2" L=6500 HYDRAULIC HOSE HYDRAUL IKSLAUCH TUYAU HYDRAULIQUE
3 2150541  HYDRAULIKSLANGE 3/8" L=6500 HYDRAULIC HOSE HYDRAUL IKSLAUCH TUYAU HYDRAULIQUE
4 2150542  HYDRAULIKSLANGE 3/8" L=700 HYDRAULIC HOSE HYDRAUL IKSLAUCH TUYAU HYDRAULIQUE

5 2150543  HYDRAULIKSLANGE 3/8" L=3500 RYDRAULIC HOSE HYDRAULIKSLAUCH TUYAU HYDRAULIQUE
6 2150544  HYDRAULIKSLANGE 1/4" L=3500 HYDRAULIC HOSE HYDRAUL IKSLAUCH TUYAU HYDRAULIQUE
7 404140  LYNKOBLING QUICK COUPLER SCHNELLKUPPLUNG ACCOUPLEMENT RAPIDE
8 405120  BRYSTNIPPEL 3/8"X3/8" ADAPTOR NIPPEL MAMELON

9 406120  PAKNING BONDED SEALS 45C BONDED SEALS DICHRTUNG JOINT

‘0 406130  PAKNING BONDED SEALS 45D BONDED SEALS DICHTUNG JOINT

1 406140  BESKYTTELSESHETTE F. HAN 1/2"  DUST CAP SCHUTZKAPPE PROTECTION

12 406150 BESKYTTELSESHATTE F. HUN 1/2"  DUST CAP SCHUTZKAPPE PROTECTION

13 45915  OLIESTROMSDELER 38-24 T OIL FLOW DIVIDER GLSTANDSTEILER DIVISEUR DE FLUIT D'HUILE
14 600958  BRYSTNIPPEL 02BPO6X04 ADAPTOR NIPPEL MAMELON

15 0602429  STALBOLT M6X110 STEEL BOLT STAHLBOLZEN BOULON ACIER

16 0602399  KABELBINDER CABLE BINDER KABELBINDER LIER DE CAPLE

17 0602410 LASERING €38 LOCKING RING SCHLIESSRING ANNEAU FREIN

18 404210  LYNKOBLING 1/2" 3V54G4X4 QUICK COUPLING SCHNELLKUPPLUNG ACCOUPLEMENT RAPIDE
19 0602132 T-NIPPEL 14 BPO4 T-NIPPLE T-NIPPEL T-MAMELON

20 0602156  BRYSTNIPPEL 01 BPO4 ADAPTOR NIPPEL MAMELON

21 0602157 DOBBELT LASEVENTIL DOUBLE LOCK VALVE DOPPEL SCHLOSSVENTIL SOUPAPE DE SURETE DOUBLE
22 2150545  HYDRAULIKSLANGE 1/4" L=6500 HYDRAULIC HOSE HYDRAUL IKSLAUCH TUYAU HYDRAULIQUE
23 2150546  HYDRAULIKSLANGE 1/4" L=4500 HYDRAULIC HOSE HYDRAUL IKSLAUCH TUYAU HYDRAULIQUE
24 405118  BRYSTNIPPEL 3/8%X3/8" OML®BER  ADAPTOR NIPPEL MAMELON

25 405330  VINKELNIPPEL 05BKO04 ANGLE NIPPLE WINKELNIPPEL RACCORD DE COIN

26 600977  PAKNING BONDED SEALS 45B BONDED SEAL DICHTUNG JOINT

27 601371 T-NIPPEL 15BP06 T-NIPPLE T-NIPPEL T-MAMELON

28 2150233  CYLINDER KOMPLETY CYLINDRE COMPLETE ZYLINDER KOMPLETT CYLINDRE COMPLET

79 2150547  RING RING RING ANNEAU

30 44420  TAP PIN ZAPFEN TENEU

31 547330  SPLIT 84X30 SPLIT PIN SPLINT GOUPILLE

32 2150525  KONSOL . BRACKET BESCHLAG SUPPORT



5




HYDRAULIKSET DOUBLE
HYDRAULIC SET DOUBLE
HYDRAULIKSATZ DOUBLE

JEU HYDRAULKQUE DOUBLE

POS. NR. TYPE BENAVNELSE

ITEM  NO. TYPE DESCRIPTION

BILD  NR. TYP BESCHREIBUNG

POS.  REF. TYPE DESIGNATION
1 2150369  HYDRAULIKSLANGE 1/4" 1=600 HYDRAULIC HOSE HYDRAUL IKSLAUCH TUYAU HYDRAULIQUE

2 2150540  HYDRAULIKSLANGE 1/2" L=6500 HYDRAULIC HOSE HYDRAULIKSLAUCH TUYAU HYDRAULIQUE
3 2150541  HYDRAULIKSLANGE 3/8" L=6500 HYDRAULIC HOSE HYDRAULTKSLAUCH TUYAU HYDRAULIQUE
4 2150542  HYDRAULIKSLANGE 3/8" L=700 HYDRAULIC HOSE HYDRAUL IKSLAUCH TUYAU HYDRAULIQUE

5 2150543  HYDRAULIKSLANGE 3/8" L=3500 HYDRAULIC HOSE HYDRAUL IKSLAUCH TUYAU HYDRAULIQUE
6 2150544  HYDRAULIKSLANGE 1/4" L=3500 HYDRAULIC HOSE HYDRAUL IKSLAUCH TUYAU HYDRAULIQUE
7 404140  LYNKOBLING QUICK COUPLER SCHNELLKUPPLUNG ACCOUPLEMENT RAPIDE
8 405120  BRYSTNIPPEL 3/8"X3/8" ADAPTOR NIPPEL MAMELON

Q 406120 PAKNING BONDED SEALS 45C BONDED SEALS DICHTUNG JOINT

10 406130  PAKNING BONDED SEALS 45D BONDED SEALS DICHTUNG JOINT

11 406140  BESKYTTELSESHETTE F. HAN 1/2"  DUST CAP SCHUTZKAPPE PROTECTION

12 406150  BESKYTTELSESHATTE F. HUN 1/2"  DUST CAP SCHUTZKAPPE PROTECTION

13 45915  OLIESTR@MSDELER 38-24 T OIL FLOW DIVIDER OLSTANDSTEILER DIVISEUR DE FLUIT D'HUILE
14 600958  BRYSTNIPPEL 02BPO6X04 ADAPTOR NIPPEL MAMELON

15 0602429  STALBOLT M6X110 STEEL BOLTY STAHLBOLZEN BOULON ACIER

16 0602399  KABELBINDER CABLE BINDER KABELBINDER LIER DE CAPLE

17 0602410  LASERING ©38 LOCKING RING SCHLIESSRING ANNEAU FREIN

18 404210 LYNKOBLING 1/2" 3V54G4X4 QUICK COUPLING SCHNELLKUPPLUNG ACCOUPLEMENT RAPIDE






